TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395962

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaulig Management, Inc.		08/22/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preferred Distributing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1595 Georgetown Road	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2618318	LEAFILTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H.Poirier

Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46073-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMassign3#page1.tif source=TMassign3#page2.tif source=TMassign3#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0351

900375653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of August <u>22</u>, 2016, is entered into by and between Kaulig Management, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, located at 1595 Georgetown Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236 and Preferred Distributing, Inc. (Assignee"), a Michigan corporation with offices at 1595 Georgetown Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby, and all applications and registrations of the Assigned Trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Assigned Trademark, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	KAULIG MA	NAGEMENT, INC.	
	By: Name: Title:	Matthew 5.8 Cesident	Laulig
STATE OF OHIO	2		
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	*		
On this 22 day of August, 2016 the person who signed this instrument behalf of Kaulig Management, Inc., w	who acknowledge	d that he/she signed	
SEAL ,		AND LAND	
Notary Public Services On:	0; 5 22 17	A STATE OF THE STA	Robert Kaulig Resident Summit Caunty Hotary Public, State of Ohio My Cannoission Expirex: 05/22/2017
ASSIGNEE:	PREFERREI	DISTRIBUTING, I	NC.
	By: Name: Title:	27 Mathew Resident	J. Xaulig
STATE OF OHIO)	,		
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	*		
On this 224 day of August, 2016 the person who signed this instrument behalf of Preferred Distributing, Inc., or	vho acknowledge	d that he/she signed	
SEAL Notary Public / Class / Carlot /	4		Robert Keelig Resident Sommit Coenty Rotary Public, State of Ohio Ny Commission Expires; 85/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0353

Assignor: Kaulig Management, Inc. Assignee: Preferred Distributing, Inc.

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARK

0000000000	Trademark	Registration No.
20000000	LEAFILTER	2618318

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 08/23/2016